THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

## RESOLUTION

## SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

April 5, 2018

## RECOGNIZING APRIL 20 & 21, 2018 AS THE "QUAD CITIES BIG TABLE" WEEKEND

WHEREAS, Q2030 movement has created four pillars for the Quad Cities to try to achieve by the year 2030; and

**WHEREAS**, those four pillars are identified as being a Cool, Creative, Connected and Prosperous place; and

**WHEREAS**, as part of the connected pillar a two-day initiative called the "Quad Cities Big Table" has been established; and

**WHEREAS**, it is the goal of the Big Table to unite 5,000 Quad Citizens around 500 tables during the weekend of April 20th and 21st, where Quad Citizens are invited to talk about what matters most to them and how individually and together we can make our communities stronger and more connected.

**BE IT RESOLVED BY** the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

- Section 1. That the Board of Supervisors does hereby declare the weekend of April 20 and 21, 2018 as "The Quad Cities Big Table Weekend"
- Section 2. That the Board of Supervisors invites all Quad Citizens to participate in this community-wide initiative to further connect our community so that we can become a Cool, Creative, Connected and Prosperous place.
- Section 3. This resolution shall take effect immediately.